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2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 0 / Statewide

Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID

Project Number

Location

Work Codes

Approval

Level

Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

HSIP

57687

Iowa Department of

Transportation

HSIPX-000-T(417)--3L-00

Statewide Highway Safety Conference

Miscellaneous

Submitted Total

Federal

Aid

Regional

Swap

$500,000

$450,000

$500,000

$450,000



MPO 25 / BSRC

Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID

Project Number

Location

Work Codes

Approval

Level

Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

HSIP

57704

Iowa Department

of Transportation

IHSIPX-280-8(187)0--08-82

I-280: I-80 to IA 22 Interchange

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total

Federal

Aid

Regional

Swap

$280,000

$252,000

$280,000

$252,000

NHPP

52487

Iowa Department

of Transportation

IM-NHS-080()--03-82

I 80: 1 mi W of Middle Rd to 1 mi E of

Middle Rd in Bettendorf

PCC Pavement - Grade and New, Bridge

Replacement-PPCB, RCB Culvert Extension

- Triple Box, Lighting, Traffic Signals, Traffic

Signs

Submitted Total

Federal

Aid

Regional

Swap

$58,214,000

$52,392,600

$260,000

$221,000

$58,474,000

$52,613,600

52487

Iowa Department

of Transportation

IM-NHS-080()--03-82

I 80: 1 mi W of Middle Rd to 1 mi E of

Middle Rd in Bettendorf

Pave

FHWA Approved Total

Federal

Aid

Regional

Swap

Grant App

$61,229,000

$22,155,300

$36,612,000

$260,000

$221,000

$61,489,000

$22,376,300

$36,612,000



MPO 26 / DMAMPO

Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID

Project Number

Location

Work Codes

Approval

Level

Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

NHPP

57703

Iowa Department of

Transportation

IMX-235-2(692)7--02-77

I-235: 0.1 mi E of 31st St to Hull Ave (EB/WB)

Pavement Planing

Submitted Total

Federal

Aid

Regional

Swap

$3,180,000

$2,862,000

$3,180,000

$2,862,000



RPA 10

Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID

Project Number

Location

Work Codes

Approval

Level

Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

HSIP

57702

Iowa Department of

Transportation

IHSIPX-380-6(490)6--08-52

I-380: N of Swan Lake Rd to W Jct US 20

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total

Federal

Aid

Regional

Swap

$1,500,000

$1,350,000

$1,500,000

$1,350,000



RPA 11

Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID

Project Number

Location

Work Codes

Approval

Level

Letting Date

2025 2026 2027 2028 Totals

HSIP

57697

Iowa Department of

Transportation

IHSIPX-035-4(345)--08-85

i-35: N of IA 210 to Co Rd C47

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total

Federal Aid

Regional

Swap

$400,000

$360,000

$400,000

$360,000


