		-	_	_	_
4	/ጸ	רו	n	1	ה

2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 0 / Statewide

Project ID	Project Number	Approval		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	or Location	Level Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
HSIP								
57687	HSIPX-000-T(417)3L-00	Submitted	Total	\$500,000				\$500,000
	Statewide Highway Safety Conference		Federal	\$450,000				\$450,000
Transportation	Miscellaneous		Aid					
			Regional					
			Swap					

MPO 25 / BSRC

Project ID	Project Number Location	Approval		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor		Level						
STIP ID	Work Codes	Letting Date						
HSIP			<u>'</u>					
57704	IHSIPX-280-8(187)008-82	Submitted	Total	\$280,000				\$280,000
Iowa Department	I-280: I-80 to IA 22 Interchange		Federal	\$252,000				\$252,000
of Transportation	Pavement Markings		Aid					
			Regional					
			Swap					
NHPP			<u>'</u>					
52487	IM-NHS-080()03-82	Submitted	Total	\$58,214,000			\$260,000	\$58,474,000
Iowa Department	I 80: 1 mi W of Middle Rd to 1 mi E of Middle Rd in Bettendorf PCC Pavement - Grade and New, Bridge Replacement-PPCB, RCB Culvert Extension - Triple Box, Lighting, Traffic Signals, Traffic Signs		Federal	\$52,392,600			\$221,000	\$52,613,600
of Transportation		_	Aid					
			Regional					
			Swap					
52487	IM-NHS-080()03-82	FHWA Approved	Total		\$61,229,000		\$260,000	\$61,489,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	I 80: 1 mi W of Middle Rd to 1 mi E of Middle Rd in Bettendorf		Federal		\$22,155,300		\$221,000	\$22,376,300
or munisportation	Pave	-	Aid					
	rave		Regional		+26.612.000			+22 222 222
			Swap		\$36,612,000			\$36,612,000
			Grant App					

MPO 26 / DMAMPO

Project ID	Project Number Location	Approval		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor STIP ID		Location	Level	ocation				
	Work Codes	Letting Date						
NHPP								
57703	IMX-235-2(692)702-77	Submitted	Total	\$3,180,000				\$3,180,000
	I-235: 0.1 mi E of 31st St to Hull Ave (EB/WB)		Federal	\$2,862,000				\$2,862,000
Transportation	Pavement Planing		Aid					
			Regional					
			Swap					

RPA 10

Project ID	Project Number Location	Level	Approval	al	2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor STIP ID			Level	ation	_				
	Work Codes	Letting Date							
HSIP									
57702	IHSIPX-380-6(490)608-52	Submitted	Total	\$1,500,000				\$1,500,000	
	I-380: N of Swan Lake Rd to W Jct US 20		Federal	\$1,350,000				\$1,350,000	
Transportation	Pavement Markings		Aid						
			Regional						
			Swap						

RPA 11

Project ID	Project Number	Approval		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Level						
STIP ID	Work Codes	Letting Date						
HSIP								
57697	IHSIPX-035-4(345)08-85	Submitted	Total	\$400,000				\$400,000
	i-35: N of IA 210 to Co Rd C47		Federal Aid	\$360,000				\$360,000
Transportation	Pavement Markings		Regional					
			Swap					